RECORDATION FOR	WIGUVER SHEET	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): SRIKUMAR KRISHNAMOORTHY (06/30/2008) AND ABDUL SAKIB MONDAL (09/22/2008)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Execution Data(s): <u>in parentheses after inventor name</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Name: <u>INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: Plot No. 44 Electronics City Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	INDIA City: State: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(eş) Yes X No	
 Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/074,870 Additional numbers attached? 	his document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;	
Name: Jonathan A. David (
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Dity:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David 	

927801_1 DOC

700386687

•

,

.

	Docket Number (Option	81)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-004	•
t		of
hereas, I, Srikumar Krishnamoorthy No. 3/3 Soundararajan Street, Chennai-600017; INDIA		
No. and Schniderateger Output, examiner Output, invested	new and useful improvements in	
METHOD FOR SEMANTIC BASED STORAGE AND R		
X for which an application for a United States Latters Pater		
Application Number 12/074,870		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	was executed by me on	!
Tor which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United 8	itates.	
hereas, Infosys Technologies Ltd.		_ _
corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailin	g address is	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-660 100 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam		<u> </u>
OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> do		receipt where
vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all on plications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U sid invention, including without limitation all applications and pat	nited States of America and all othe	er countries, 14
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate tid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby, agree and coverant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents me rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d paid by said assignee.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result resin; and the undersigned for me without further remuneration, to axed is for Letters Patent on said improv- tate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- y become involved, to sign all lawfu assignee, its successors, assigne an expenses incident to said application	ny or benefit a reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an g therefrom t and my legi- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe I papers, mak an nominees t ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate tid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interast the prosentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant i original, divisional, continuation, release and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic yown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheney yeal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to sid tain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result resin; and the undersigned for me without further remuneration, to axed is for Letters Patent on said improv- tate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- y become involved, to sign all lawfu assignee, its successors, assigne an expenses incident to said application	ny or benefit a reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an g therefrom t and my legi- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe I papers, mak an nominees t ons to be born
a aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its or gat, representatives, and including the right to claim such priori ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate tid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the prosontatives, heirs and assignee or the entire interest the loriginal, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever the proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main releaves to all patents thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve year proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oathe, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the paient protection for said improvements in all countries, the id paid by said assignee.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result resin; and the undersigned for me without further remuneration, to axed is for Letters Patent on said improv- tate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- y become involved, to sign all lawfu assignee, its successors, assigne an expenses incident to said application	ny or benefit a reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an g therefrom t and my legi- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe I papers, mak an nominees t ons to be born
a aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its or gat, representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate tid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, heirs and assignee or the entire interest the original, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communic year to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev year proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oathe, and to do generally everything necessary to aid taln patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the id paid by said assignee.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result resin; and the undersigned for me without further remuneration, to axed is for Letters Patent on said improv- tate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- y become involved, to sign all lawfu assignee, its successors, assigne an expenses incident to said application	ny or benefit a reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an g therefrom t and my legi- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe I papers, mak an nominees t ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate itd assignee herein, as assigne of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest the original, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid than patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the ren known.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or benefit a reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an g therefrom t and my legi- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe I papers, mak an nominees t ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate itd assignee herein, as assigne of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest the original, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid than patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the ren known.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or benefit of reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an of Patents and a therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe 1 papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its or gat representatives, and including the right to claim such priori ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate tid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, hells and assigns do hereby, egree and coverant loriginal, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gat proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oathe, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tale paid by said assignee. In a such proceeding the said assignee.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or benefit a reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an g therefrom t and my legi- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe I papers, mak an nominees t ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its or gat representatives, and including the right to claim such priori ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate tid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, hells and assigns do hereby, egree and coverant loriginal, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gat proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oathe, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tale paid by said assignee. In a such proceeding the said assignee.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or benefit of reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an of Patents and a therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe 1 papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate itd assignee herein, as assigne of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigne of the entire interest the original, divisional, continuation, releave and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents main rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid than patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the ren known.	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or benefit of reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an of Patents and a therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe 1 papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate itd assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby, agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, release and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheney gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma- rightful cathe, and to do generally everything necessary to aid that patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the id paid by said assignee. ad I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f nen known. <u>Son June Date Apple</u> <u>AN IRBAN CHAKRABARTI</u> Typed Name of Witness	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or beneard of reason of pas- ra, assigns an of Patents an- ng therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact- rences or othe I papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate it assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma- inghtul cathe, and to do generally everything necessary to sid that patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the id paid by said assignee. add to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f ten known. <u>SO - JUNE-2008</u> Date <u>AN I RBAN C MAKRABARTI</u> Typed Name of Witness	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or beneard of reason of pas- ra, assigns an of Patents an- ng therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact- rences or othe I papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori adamarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate itd assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby, agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, release and other application signments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheney gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma- rightful cathe, and to do generally everything necessary to aid that patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the id paid by said assignee. ad I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f nen known. <u>Son June Date Apple</u> <u>AN IRBAN CHAKRABARTI</u> Typed Name of Witness	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or benefit of reason of par- reason of Patents an of Patents an of Patents and a therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact rences or othe 1 papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born
e aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its gal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate it assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the prosentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communit own to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenev gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents ma- inghtul cathe, and to do generally everything necessary to sid that patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the id paid by said assignee. add to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f ten known. <u>SO - JUNE-2008</u> Date <u>AN I RBAN C MAKRABARTI</u> Typed Name of Witness	including all clerins for damages by own use and the use of its successo by or benefit and the Commissioner ints on said improvements or result without further remuneration, to save is for Letters Patent on said Improv rate to said assignee or its represen er requested, to testify in any interfa- by become involved, to sign all tawfu assignee, its successors, assigns an expenses incident to said application iting date and application number of s	ny or beneard of reason of pas- ra, assigns an of Patents an- ng therefrom t and my lega- cute and delive ements and a tatives all fact- rences or othe I papers, mak- nd nominees to ons to be born

PATENT REEL: 021635 FRAME: 0259

i

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF OTHER FAIL LOANON	AMARCH 3.0-004	
Whereas, I. Abdul Sakib Mondal 24/202. Mantri Residency: Bannerghatta Road: Bangalo hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD FOR SEMANTIC BASED STORAGE AND X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/074,870 for which an application for a United States Letters Pate for which an international Application was filed on	ain new and useful improvements in <pre>RETRIEVAL OF INFORMATION ent was filed onMarch 6, 2008</pre>	
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	illng address is	
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangelore-560 100; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty. a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for i legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pr Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all p said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coven all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applica assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to comm known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed t when known.	tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and fority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and batents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver itions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to , the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
<u>Seb22, 2008</u>	Aland Sakit Mondal	
	Abdul Sakib Mondal	
ATVL SARODP Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.		

Non-enal Assignment doc.